be despatched to the accepting Independent Shareholders or the Optionholders (as the

case may be) by ordinary post at their own risk as soon as possible, but in any event no

later than seven (7) Business Days following the date of receipt by the Registrar of all the

duly completed acceptance of the Offers and the relevant documents of title of the Offer

Shares or the Options (as the case may be) in respect of such acceptance to render the

acceptance under the Offers complete and valid. The latest date for the posting of

remittances for the cash consideration due in respect of valid acceptances received under

the Offers is Tuesday, 24 October 2023.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after

Completion and before the commencement of the Offers; and (ii) immediately upon the

close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement:

(i) Immediately after

Completion and before

commencement of the Offers

(ii) Immediately upon the

close of the Offers and as at

the date of this joint

announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and the

Offeror Concert Parties 513,155,000 66.85 513,590,000 66.91

Public Shareholders 254,445,000 33.15 254,010,000 33.09

Total Shares in issue 767,600,000 100.00 767,600,000 100.00

PUBLIC FLOAT OF THE COMPANY

Immediately after the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement,

subject to the due registration of the transfer of the Acceptance Shares to the Offeror (in

respect of which valid acceptances were received), 254,010,000 Shares are held by the

public (as defined in the Listing Rules), representing approximately 33.09% of the total

number of Shares in issue as at the date of this joint announcement. Accordingly, as at

the date of this joint announcement, the Company continues to satisfy the minimum

public float requirement as set out under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.